KTDA24HQAN1
KTDA30HQAN1
KTDA40HQAN1
KTDA50HQAN1
KTDA60HQAN1
KTDA72HQAN1
Engineering Data
Two-way Cassette VRF IDU

electric control box cover risks fire or electric shock.
 Switch ENC1 (indoor unit capacity setting) is factory-set and its setting should normally not be changed. The
only circumstances in which a switch ENC1 might need to be set in the field is when replacing a main PCB.
When replacing a main PCB, ensure that the capacity setting on switch ENC1 on the new PCB is consistent with
the unit capacity given on the unit’s nameplate.
Notes for installers and service engineers
VRF Indoor Units
11
6 Capacity Tables
6.1 Cooling Capacity Table
Table 6.1: Two-way Cassette cooling capacity
Model
Indoor air temp. (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
KTDA24HQAN1 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.0 2.2 1.9 2.3 1.9 2.3 1.7 2.4 1.7
KTDA30HQAN1 2.5 2.5 2.7 2.6 2.8 2.5 2.8 2.4 2.9 2.4 2.9 2.2 3.0 2.1
KTDA40HQAN1 3.2 3.2 3.4 3.3 3.6 3.3 3.6 3.1 3.7 3.0 3.8 2.9 3.9 2.7
KTDA50HQAN1 4.0 4.0 4.3 4.0 4.5 3.9 4.5 3.8 4.6 3.7 4.7 3.5 4.8 3.3
KTDA60HQAN1 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.6 4.9 5.6 4.7 5.7 4.6 5.8 4.3 6.0 4.1
KTDA72HQAN1 6.3 6.3 6.7 6.3 7.0 6.2 7.1 6.0 7.2 5.8 7.4 5.5 7.6 5.2
Abbreviations:
TC: Total capacity (kW)
SC: Sensible capacity (kW)
Notes:
1.Shaded cells indicate rating condition
6.2 Heating Capacity Table
Table 7.1: Two-way Cassette heating capacity
Model
Indoor air temp. (°C DB)
16°CDB 18°CDB 20°CDB 21°CDB 22°CDB 24°CDB
SHC SHC SHC SHC SHC SHC
KTDA24HQAN1 2.8 2.8 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.3
KTDA30HQAN1 3.4 3.4 3.2 3.1 3.0 2.8
KTDA40HQAN1 4.2 4.2 4.0 3.8 3.8 3.5
KTDA50HQAN1 5.3 5.3 5.0 4.8 4.7 4.4
KTDA60HQAN1 6.7 6.6 6.3 6.1 5.9 5.5
KTDA72HQAN1 8.5 8.4 8.0 7.8 7.5 7.0
Abbreviations :
TC: Total capacity (kW)